
(1)

(5)

(6)

(7)
HURRICANE FORK

(4) (5)
(6)

(7)

(7-A)

CHERRY TREE BRANCH

HOLLYWOOD BRANCH

(11)

(10)

(9)(8)

8.35 ACc

11.4 ACc

25.54 ACc

50x75x50x75

BEARWALLO
W BRANCH

®®
BRYANT CEMETERY

LOC?
LOC?

M/L

LOC?

LOC?

LOC?

CANE HOLLOW

SM
OK

EH
OU

SE
 FO

RK

WALNUT HOLLOW

CR
AW

LE
Y C

RE
EK

TRACE FORK

TIMS FORK

SMOKEHOUSE FORK

HURRICANE FORK

242170

300

185

575

16516
5

26
0

26
0

70

225x60

63
0

600

600

318x200x165

310x72x290

50x115

103
.39119.67

120
.32122.11

97.7
3

175

175

300

260x100x75x94x250

79.18x76.46x138.64x125.41x66.69x116.02x223.85

100x200

200

175

70

100

117.54

100.57

300

(4)

(5)

(4-B)

(A)

BE
AR

WAL
LO

W BR
ANCH

SM
OK

EH
OU

SE
 FO

RK

SUGAR TREE HOLLOW

LOC?

LOC?

20.33 ACc

SMOKEHOUSE FORK

CHERRY TREE BRANCH

LOC?

10 ACc

(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

(B)
(A)

18.87 ACc

30 ACc
10 ACc

11 ACc

115 ACc

20 ACc

55 ACc

(TRACT-3)

(TRACT-1)

(TRACT-2)

(6)

(TRACT-1)

(1)

(2)

CR
AW

LE
Y C

RE
EK

(TRACT-B)

(TRACT-A)

50 ACcWHITEOAK BRANCH TIMS FORK

LOC ?

(A)

(B)

(C)

(E)

(D)

LOC?

15.73 Ac.

11.89 Ac.

15.02 Ac.

13.82 Ac.
8.81 Ac.

1.14 Ac.

4.77  Ac.

2.0
3 A

c.

20.32 Ac.

3.27 Ac.

6.13 Ac.

38.37 Ac.

38.88 Ac.
2.62 Ac.

1.95  Ac.

1.91 Ac.
.69 Ac.

5 Ac.

38.1 Ac.

1.4 Ac.

3.32 Ac.
2.11 Ac.

40 Ac.

3 Ac.

15 Ac.

5.48 Ac.

1.67 Ac.

3.2 Ac.

.54 Ac.
.37 Ac.

5 Ac.
5 Ac.

8.39 Ac..04 Ac.

.5 Ac.

1 Ac.
.34 Ac.

1 Ac.

1 Ac.

2 Ac.

.5 Ac.

.79 Ac.

24.38 Ac.

28 Ac.

2 Ac.

2.42 Ac.

2.01 Ac.
28.63 Ac.

14.2 Ac.

.13 Ac.

2 Ac.

.34 Ac.

.35 Ac.

.5 Ac.

1 Ac.

1.56 Ac.

1.39 Ac.20 Ac.

10.25 Ac.

3.88 Ac.

76.61 Ac.

1.19 Ac..35 Ac.

1.4 Ac.

8 Ac.

10 Ac.

9.8 Ac.

3.88 Ac.

1 Ac.

27.55 Ac.

14 Ac.

6 Ac.

3.68  Ac.

10 Ac.

70 Ac.

1.25 Ac.
5 Ac.

48.75 Ac.

1 Ac.

30.4 Ac.

8.6 Ac.

12 Ac.

3.67 Ac.

.33 Ac.

16 Ac.

.3 Ac.
.28 Ac.

5 Ac.

62 Ac.

18.78 Ac.

33.61 Ac.

5 Ac.

64.87  Ac.

3.56  Ac.

5.5 Ac.

8 Ac.
8 Ac.

1 Ac.

1.15 Ac.

8.5 Ac.

2.5 Ac.

6.2 Ac.
.15 Ac.

.08 Ac.

.83 Ac.

6 Ac.

.09 Ac.

5 Ac. 18.43 Ac.

15 Ac.

1 Ac.

.5 Ac.

1.5 Ac.

.34 Ac.

.19 Ac.
1.79 Ac.

.18 Ac.

.58 Ac.

1.7
8 A

c.

2.03 Ac.

10 Ac.

1.35 Ac.

1.65 Ac.

4.79 Ac.

1.92 Ac.
13.6 Ac.

.01 Ac. .08 Ac.

5 Ac.

33.91 Ac.

32.41 Ac.

18.6 Ac.

55.29 Ac.

15 Ac.

.02 Ac.
.52 Ac.

8.03 Ac.

.77 Ac.

.5 Ac.

2.54 Ac.
1 Ac. .88 Ac.

6 Ac.

.42 Ac.

9 Ac.

1 Ac.
5 Ac.

4.79 Ac.

3 Ac.

3 Ac.

8 Ac.

.25 Ac.

20 Ac.
3.75 Ac.

1 Ac.

.25 Ac.

4 Ac.

.79 Ac.

.5 Ac.
.31 Ac.

1 Ac.

20 Ac.

3.85 Ac.

3.85 Ac.2.3 Ac.

20 Ac.

.98 Ac.

16.75 Ac.

1 Ac.

.5 Ac.

.5 Ac.

.5 Ac.

1 Ac.

.4 Ac.

1 Ac.

.23 Ac.
16 Ac.

1 Ac. 1.8 Ac.

.74 Ac.

6.62 Ac.
2 Ac.

.83 Ac.

24.17 Ac.

48 Ac.

5 Ac.

5 Ac.

3.31 Ac.

.22 Ac.

2.5 Ac.

.92 Ac.

34.13  Ac.

5 Ac.
5 Ac.

15 Ac. 5 Ac.
.62 Ac.

3.31 Ac.

.75 Ac.

20 Ac. 15 Ac.

19.86  Ac.

2.12 Ac.

40 Ac.

15 Ac.

57.46 Ac.

3.5 Ac.

70 Ac.

9.14  Ac.

.5 Ac.

35 Ac.

54.09 Ac.

.33 Ac.

.57 Ac.

35.17 Ac.

51.75 Ac.

33.11 Ac.

.4 Ac.

.62 Ac.

30 Ac.

32 Ac.

60 Ac.

1 Ac.

8 Ac.

47 Ac.

25 Ac.

50.54 Ac.

6.7 Ac..1 Ac.

18.2 Ac.

15 Ac.

2.3 Ac. 28.23 Ac.

.28 Ac. .5 Ac.

8  Ac.

1  Ac.

1 Ac.

28 Ac.

.86 Ac.

4.75 Ac.

25.52 Ac.

11.05 Ac.

1.54 Ac.

.52 Ac.

.82 Ac.

11.58 Ac.

.23 Ac.

+/-

.80 Ac.

UV59.8

UV59.4

UV59.7

UV59.5

UV59.6

UV63.6
UV63.8

UV63.11
UV60.7

UV63.5

UV63.3

UV63.13 UV63.7

UV63.4
UV175

UV176
UV59.1

UV59.2

UV60.6

UV60.5

UV61.8
UV61.1

UV61.7

UV61.6

UV9

UV52.2

UV51.1
UV52 UV41.2

UV57

UV58

UV58.2

UV60.2

UV60.4UV58.1

UV55

UV60.9 UV60.1

UV60.8

UV60.3

UV59.9

UV55.2

UV55.3

UV54

UV56 UV56.2

UV56.1
UV55.1

UV59.3

UV60

UV31

UV31.1

UV14.3

UV14

UV64.2

UV63

UV44

UV54.1

UV54

UV46

UV55

UV46.7

UV46.2

UV46.5

UV53.2

UV64.1

UV64.3

UV62

UV62.1

UV53

UV53.1

UV65

UV66.2

UV66.1

UV66

UV25

UV25.2

UV25.1

UV15.4

UV15.5

UV15.6

UV15

UV64

UV54.2

UV64.4

UV53.4

UV14.2

UV14.1

UV64.5

UV42

UV45

UV42.3

UV54.4

UV46.3

UV46.4

UV46.1

UV66.8

UV15.3
UV15.2

UV15.1

UV10.2

UV8 UV11

UV10.6

UV10.4

UV23.3

UV23.2

UV22UV21 UV13.9

UV24

UV13.3

UV67.1

UV67

UV41.3

UV41
UV41.1

UV41.4

UV39

UV13

UV40

UV23

UV13.7

UV12

UV13.12

UV7

UV8.1 UV10.1

UV10.3
UV10

UV13.13

UV13.8

UV24.1

UV13.4

UV13.1
UV13.10

UV13.11

UV13.6

UV67.2

UV42.2
UV42.1

UV41.2

UV69.1 UV69

UV10.5

UV9

UV37.1

UV38.1

UV29.2 UV19
UV29.1

UV18
UV20

UV30

UV34.1

UV34
UV37.3

UV37.2
UV37.4

UV37

UV31 UV32

UV36

UV47.1

UV47.2
UV47.3

UV47

UV5.1

UV3 UV6

UV17

UV2

UV28
UV27

UV28.2 UV28.1

UV28.4

UV26.1
UV26.2

UV26.3

UV26

UV16

UV51.2

UV51.3

UV49.3

UV50.5

UV50.2
UV51

UV61 UV61.2

UV49.2

UV58.1

UV60.1 UV60.3

UV49

UV60.2

UV60

UV61.1

UV48

UV58

UV59

UV29

UV51.1

UV57

UV56.1

UV56.3

UV56.2

UV52

UV1

UV49.4

UV38.6 UV38.5

UV38

UV38.4

UV35

UV33

UV4

UV6.1

UV5 UV7.1

UV50.3

UV50.1

UV50.4

UV61.3

UV38.2

UV13.5

UV2.3

UV1

UV2

UV2.2

UV2.1

UV36

UV2.4

UV22

UV23.1UV23.2

UV22.3

UV23

UV3.1

UV4

UV5.2 UV5.3

UV5.14 UV6

UV22

UV22.5

UV22.9

UV22.8

UV5.6
UV5.7 UV22.7

UV10.7

UV54.3

UV29.3

UV59.10

UV68

UV29.4

UV53.3

UV46.6

UV50.6

UV61.4

HURRICANE FORK

CR
AW

LE
Y C

RE
EK

 R
D

CHERRY TREE BRANCH

HOLLYWOOD BRANCH

50x75x50x75

BEARWALLO
W BRANCH

SMOKEHOUSE FORK RD

MOORE BRANCH HOLLOW RD

MAIN SMOKEHOUSE RD

HURRICANE BRANCH RD

UP
PE

R C
RA

WLE
Y C

RE
EK

 RD

TIMS FORK RD

HURRICANE BRANCH RD

CANE HOLLOW

SM
OK

EH
OU

SE
 FO

RK

WALNUT HOLLOW

CR
AW

LE
Y C

RE
EK

TRACE FORK

TIMS FORK

SMOKEHOUSE FORK

HURRICANE FORK

¬«3

¬=

3
1

¬=

3
8

¬=

3
8

242170

300

185

575

16516
5

26
0

26
0

70

225x60

63
0

600

600

318x200x165

310x72x290

50x115

103
.39119.67

120
.32122.11

97.7
3

175

175

300

260x100x75x94x250

79.18x76.46x138.64x125.41x66.69x116.02x223.85

100x200

200

175

70

100

117.54

100.57

300

BE
AR

WAL
LO

W BR
ANCH

SM
OK

EH
OU

SE
 FO

RK

SUGAR TREE HOLLOW

¬=

3
1

SMOKEHOUSE FORK

KINSER RD

MAIN SMOKEHOUSE RD

HURRICANE BRANCH RD

CHERRY TREE BRANCH

SMOKEHOUSE FORK RD

¬=

3
1

CR
AW

LE
Y C

RE
EK

WHITEOAK BRANCH

¬=

3
1

02-124-49

02-124-50

02-124-51.1

02-124-52

02-124-52.1

02-124-52.2

02-125-40

02-125-41.1

02-125-41.2

02-125-54

02-125-55

02-125-55.1

02-125-55.2

02-125-55.3

02-125-56

02-125-56.1

02-125-56.2

02-125-57

02-125-58

02-125-58.1

02-125-58.2

02-125-59

02-125-59.1

02-125-59.10
02-125-59.3

02-125-59.4 02-125-59.5

02-125-59.6

02-125-59.7 02-125-59.8

02-125-59.9

02-125-60

02-125-60.1

02-125-60.2

02-125-60.3

02-125-60.5

02-125-60.7

02-125-60.8

02-125-60.9

02-125-61.1

02-125-61.2

02-125-61.3
02-125-61.4

02-125-61.5

02-125-61.6

02-125-61.7

02-125-61.8

02-125-62.1

02-125-63.12

02-125-63.13

02-125-63.15

02-125-63.3
02-125-63.4

02-125-63.5

02-125-63.6

02-125-63.7

02-126-172

02-126-173

02-126-175

02-126-176

02-132-19

02-132-20

02-132-31

02-132-31.1

02-132-44

02-132-8

02-132-9

02-138-22

02-125-59.2

02-134-1

02-134-2

02-134-2.2

02-134-2.3

02-134-2.4

02-134-3

02-134-3.1

02-134-36

02-134-56.9

02-138-17

02-138-22.2

02-138-23.1

02-139-1202-139-2
02-139-3

02-139-3.1

02-139-4

02-139-5.12

02-139-5.13

02-139-5.14

02-139-5.2

02-139-5.3

02-139-5.7

02-139-6

02-125-

02-125-63.11

02-125-60.4

02-125-60.6

02-139-22.702-139-22.9

02-139-22
02-134-56.14

02-134-56

02-139-22.8

02-139-22.5
02-138-22.6

02-138-22.3

FOR TAX PURPOSES ONLY
Prepared By:

Legend
Property Line
Road Right of Way
Corporation Line
District Line
County Line

Original Lot Line
Lot Number
Parcel Number

Railroad
UV99
(15)

Water

Guyan Dist
Map:   133
Date, Aerial Photography: 2018

STATE    OF    WEST    VIRGINIA
COUNTY  OF LOGAN

Office  of  Assessor
1 " = 400 'Scale:

02-83

02-85

02-80

02-131 02-132

02-12602-125 02-127

02-137

02-135
02-13402-133

02-123
02-124

02-138 02-139

02-1

02-126A

02-140 02-141

02-133

Date, Map: 12/7/2023

   Glen D. "Houn' Dog" Adkins
Logan County, WV  Tax Assessor ® Date Last Revised: 6/22/2023 

Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane West Virginia South FIPS 4702 Feet
Projection: Lambert Conformal Conic
Datum: North American 1983
False Easting: 1,968,500.0000
False Northing: 0.0000
Central Meridian: -81.0000
Standard Parallel 1: 37.4833
Standard Parallel 2: 38.8833
Latitude Of Origin: 37.0000
Units: Foot US

All finished tax maps created by provision of West Virginia law and are
the property of the county assessors who created them. The

reproduction, copying, distribution, sale or lease of such maps or
copies thereof without the written permission of the respective

county assessor is prohibited by law

Easement


